LS P47K, LY P47K
Hyper PointLED
Hyper-Bright Low Current LED
Lead (Pb) Free Product -
RoHS Compliant
reverse mount top mount
Released
2012-03-16 1

ΦV (mlm)
Bestellnummer
Ordering Code
LS P47K-H1J2-1
LS P47K-J1K2-1
LS P47K-H1K2-1
super-red
top mount
2.8 … 7.1
4.5 … 11.2
2.8 … 11.2
15 (typ.)
25 (typ.)
20 (typ.)
on request
on request
on request
LS P47K-H1J2-1
LS P47K-J1K2-1
LS P47K-H1K2-1
super-red
reverse mount
2.8 … 7.1
4.5 … 11.2
2.8 … 11.2
15 (typ.)
25 (typ.)
20 (typ.)
Q65110A1455
Q65110A1464
Q65110A2733
LY P47K-J1K2-26
LY P47K-K1L2-26
LY P47K-J1L2-26
yellow
top mount
4.5 … 11.2
7.1 … 18.0

Page Subjects (major changes since last revision) Date of change
1 RoHS compliant 2004-01-29
2 Ordering code 2004-06-28
9 new diagram „method of taping“ 2004-08-16
all top mount and reverse mount 2004-09-02
10 recommended solder pad (top mount) 2005-06-22
11 updated taping drawing 2005-08-02
9 acc. to OS-IN-2005-025 2005-11-15
9 acc. to OS-IN-2008-003 2009-01-15
11 correction of solderpad drawing 2010-02-05
1, 9 additional information 2010-02-25
13 OS-IN-2010-032 2010-10-04
14 package outlines updated 2010-11-24
all final datasheet created 2010-11-24
12 OS-IN-2012-005 2012-03-16
LS P47K, LY P47K
2012-03-16 16
Fußnoten:
1) Helligkeitswerte werden während eines Strompulses einer